January 8, 1974

NOTE TO: H. 5. 'HORNBURG, CHIEF
FIELD SUPPORT AND INSPECTION BRANCH, RO

RE: CATAWBA INTERVENOR'S DISCOVERY REQUEST

The intervenor in Catawba has requested the following Regulatory
Operations inspection reports for McGuire and Oconee:

269

73-11

et. seq.

72-2

72-4

71-1

71-2

71-5

210
13-12

73-14

et. seq.

T2~1

72-2

=3

72-4

72-10

287 369/370
73-9 369-73-4 et. seq.
et. seq.

370-73-5 et. seq.

72-1

72-2 369/370-72-5
72-8 et. seq.

et. seq.

999-39/73-4

71-1 et. seq.




269 270 287 369/370
70-4 70-2
70-7 70-3
70-9 70-5
70-10 70-6

et. seq.

69-4 70-2 69-4
69-5 70-3 69-5
69-6 70-5

70-6

et. seq.

69-4

69-5

The intervenor has also requested RO correspondence for Oconee for
1968 and 1969, and all RO Inquiry Reports for Oconee and McGuire since
the May 11, 1972 one re Oconee Unit 1 Control Rod Drive.

In addition, the intervenor seeks: "Comparative data on quality perfor-
mance of other utilities vis-a-vis Duke Power Company. Specifically,
for comparable stages of construction and operation, the number of
violations in categories 1, II, and III of Duke in relation to the average
and to the maximum and the minimum of all other utilities receiving
construction permits since Jan. 1, 1963 (a ten year period). The time
base would be the calendar year".



Please forward two copies each of the above information, to the extent
that it exists, directly to Lawrence Brenner of this officc by January 15,
1974. Your continuing assistance in the Catawba proceeding is greatly

appreciated.
ting Chief Hearing Counsel
ces W.Massar
L.Brenner
B.Bordenick
R.Newton

H.Wilchins



