January 8, 1974

NOTE TO: H. D. THORNBURG, CHIEF FIELD SUPPORT AND INSPECTION BRANCH, RO

RE: CATAWBA INTERVENOR'S DISCOVERY REQUEST

The intervenor in Catawba has requested the following Regulatory Operations inspection reports for McGuire and Oconee:

269	270	287	369/370
73-11	73-12	73-9	369-73-4 et. seq.
et. seq.	73-14	et. seq.	
	et. seq.		370-73-5 et. seq.
72-2		72-1	
72-4	72-1	72-2	369/370-72-5
	72-2	72-8	et. seq.
71-1	72-3	et. seq.	
71-2	72-4		999-39/73-4
71-5	72-10	71-1	et. seq.
71-6		71-3	
	71-1	71-5	
70-2	71-3	et. seq.	
70-3	71-5		
	et. seq.		

8001080 74/

269	270	287	369/370
70-4		70-2	
70-7		70-3	
70-9		70-5	
70-10		70-6	
		et. seq.	
69-4	70-2	69-4	
69-5	70-3	69-5	
69-6	70-5		
	70-6		
	et. seq.		
	69-4		
	69-5		

The intervenor has also requested RO correspondence for Oconee for 1968 and 1969, and all RO Inquiry Reports for Oconee and McGuire since the May 11, 1972 one re Oconee Unit 1 Control Rod Drive.

In addition, the intervenor seeks: "Comparative data on quality performance of other utilities vis-a-vis Duke Power Company. Specifically, for comparable stages of construction and operation, the number of violations in categories I, II, and III of Duke in relation to the average and to the maximum and the minimum of all other utilities receiving construction permits since Jan. 1, 1963 (a ten year period). The time base would be the calendar year". Please forward two copies each of the above information, to the extent that it exists, directly to Lawrence Brenner of this office by January 15, 1974. Your continuing assistance in the Catawba proceeding is greatly appreciated.

Joseph Chilo Acting Chief Hearing Counsel

cc:

.

L.Brenner B.Bordenick R.Newton H.Wilchins

W.Massar